# 502593100 12/06/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
LELAND P SIDWELL	11/01/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING AND EDUCATION, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 182
City:	PARKER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6120553
Patent Number:	6131190

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 2153279094

Email: slevy@accentlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. LEVY, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 301 FULTON STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. LEVY, ESQ.
Signature:	/Steven M. Levy, Esq./
Date:	12/06/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment PTO Patents Sidwell-International BW#page1.tif source=Assignment PTO Patents Sidwell-International BW#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0715 OF \$80.00 6120553

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Leland P. Sidwell, an individual with an address at 10107 Bronco Drive, Parker, Colorado 80138 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Numbers: 6,120,553, dated September 19, 2000, titled *System for modifying JCL statements to optimize data storage allocations*, and 6,131,190, dated October 10, 2000, titled *System for modifying JCL parameters to optimize data storage allocations*, (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, International Consulting and Education, Inc., a Colorado corporation with an address at P.O. Box 182, Parker, Colorado 80134 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned to Assignee, as of the Effective Date set forth below, 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent's and the inventions embodied therein to Assignee, including the right to recover for any past or current infringements thereof, for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor has further agreed to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

[Signatures appear on the following page. Counterparts are permitted.]

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0716

# ASSIGNOR: Leland P. Sidwell

Leland P. Situele
Effective Date: // -/-/3
State of COLORADO    STATE OF COLORADO   STATE OF COLORADO   NOTARY ID 20124081521   MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2016
On thisday of
Notary Public
ASSIGNEE: International Consulting and Education, Inc.
Leland P. Sidwell  Leland P. Sidwell  Title: President
State of COLORADO  State of COLORADO  Douglas  County of ADAMS  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID 20124081521  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2016
On this day of
the date set forth in this certificate.  Notary Public

**RECORDED: 12/06/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0717